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 Lane County Health & Human Services 
 151 W. 7th Avenue 

Eugene, OR 97401 
 

Phone: (541) 682-4036 

Fax: (541) 682-3804 

Website: www.lanecounty.org 

Business Hours:  Monday – Friday, 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.  

24/7 Disease Reporting: (541) 682-4041 

    

Administration               Room 520 

Alicia Hays, Health & Human Services Director      (541) 682-4035  
         Alicia.HAYS@co.lane.or.us 

Karen Gaffney, Assistant Director, Local Public Health Administrator    (541) 682-3942  
(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)    Karen.GAFFNEY@co.lane.or.us 
 
Lisa Nichols, Assistant Director        (541) 682-6487 

Lisa.NICHOLS@co.lane.or.us 
 

Patrick Luedtke, MD, MPH, Senior Public Health Officer                  (541) 682-8762 
Patrick.LUEDTKE@co.lane.or.us 

 
 
Public Health                Room 310 

Jocelyn Warren, PhD, MPH, Division Manager      (541) 682-3950 
Jocelyn.WARREN@co.lane.or.us 

 
Communicable Disease     Room 310, Phone: (541) 682-4041, Fax: (541) 682-2455 

Cindy Morgan, NP, MSN, Nursing Supervisor      (541) 682-3931 
Cindy.MORGAN@co.lane.or.us 

 
Environmental Health    Room 430, Phone: (541) 682-4480, Fax: (541) 682-7459 

Jeff Lang, Supervisor         (541) 682-3636 
Jeffrey.LANG@co.lane.or.us 

 
Maternal Child Health    Room 210, Phone: (541) 682-8782, Fax: (541) 682-3925 

Chelsea Whitney, MPH, BSN, Nursing Supervisor, Nurse-Family Partnership  (541) 682-8783 
Chelsea.WHITNEY@co.lane.or.us 

 
Kevin Burns, MS, Supervisor, Maternal Child Health     (541) 682-4670 

Kevin.BURNS@co.lane.or.us 
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Preparedness                                 Room 520 

Selene Jaramillo, Coordinator        (541) 682-3651 
Selene.JARAMILLO@co.lane.or.us 

 

Prevention     Room 410, Phone: (541) 682-3031, Fax: (541) 682-8700 

C.A. Baskerville, CPS, Supervisor       (541) 682-3031 
Cindy.BASKERVILLE@co.lane.or.us 

 

Vital Records     Room 520, Phone: (541) 682-4045, Fax: (541) 682-8700 

Virginia Sandoval, Deputy Registrar       (541) 682-3636 
Virginia.SANDOVAL@co.lane.or.us 

 

WIC       Room 210, Phone: (541) 682-4202, Fax: (541) 682-4248 

Connie Sullivan, Supervisor        (541) 682-4699 
Connie.SULLIVAN@co.lane.or.us 

 
 

Administration Services              Room 520 

Lynise Kjolberg, Division Manager       (541) 682-3968 
Lynise.KJOLBERG@co.lane.or.us 

 
Jason Davis, Public Information Officer       (541) 682-8707 

Jason.DAVIS@co.lane.or.us 
 
 
Behavioral Health                 Phone: (541) 682-3608, Fax: (541) 682-3276 

Carla Ayres, LCSW, Division Manager       (541) 682-4560 
Carla.AYRES@co.lane.or.us 

 
Geoffrey Russell, MD, Associate Health Officer / Mental Health Medical Officer  (541) 682-7267 

Russell.GEOFFREY@co.lane.or.us 
 
 
Clinical Financial Services                 

Michael Barnhart, Division Manager       (541) 682-3536 
Michael.BARNHART@co.lane.or.us 

 
 
Developmental Disabilities               Phone: (541) 682-3695, Fax: (541) 682-3879 

Andrea Muzikant, Division Manager        (541) 682-3872 
Andrea.MUZIKANT@co.lane.or.us 
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Community Health Centers                Phone: (541) 682-3550 

Ron Hjelm, Division Manager        (541) 682-3561 
Ron.HJELM@co.lane.or.us 

 
Rick Kincade, MD, CHCLC Medical Director      (541) 682-3539 

Richard.KINCADE@co.lane.or.us 
 

 

Trillium Behavioral Health              Phone: (541) 682-2155, Fax: (541) 682-5692 

Bruce Abel, Division Manager        (541) 799-3373 
Bruce.ABEL@co.lane.or.us 

 
 
Human Services               Phone: (541) 682-3798, Fax: (541) 682-3760 

Steve Manela, Division Manager       (541) 682-3797 
Steve.MANELA@co.lane.or.us 

 
 
Youth Services               Phone: (541) 682-4700, Fax: (541) 682-4732 

Nathaline Frener, Division Manager       (541) 682-4747 
Nathaline.FRENER@co.lane.or.us 

 
 

 

 

Lane County Administration 
125 E. 8th Avenue 
Eugene, OR 97401 
Phone: (541) 682-4203 
Fax: (541) 682-4616 
 
Board of County Commissioners   _____________________________________________ 

Jay Bozievich                    lcbcccom@co.lane.or.us 
Pat Farr 
Sid Leiken 
Pete Sorenson 
Faye Stewart 
 
 

County Administrator              

Steve Mokrohisky            CountyAdministrator@co.lane.or.us 
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